
SPECIAL ISSUE

  

THE KENYA GAZETTE
Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

 

 

Vol. XCIV—No. 63 NAJROBI, 5th December, 1992 Price Sh. 12
  

GazeTTE Notice No. 5750

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT

(Cap. 7)

NOTIFICATION

YT IS notified for the general information of the public that the Returning Officers’ offices for the constituencies listed in
the first column of the Schedule hereto are located at the places described in the second column of the said Schedule
and that those are the offices/places where the candidates shall deliver their nomination papers for the parliamentary.
and civic nominations on 9th December, 1992.

The nomination hours shall be as follows :

(a) Parliamentary candidates between 8.00 a.m. and 1.00 p.m.

(b) Civic candidates between 8.00 a.m. and 12 noon.

Dated the. 5th December, 1992.

SCHEDULE

Constituency Office Location | Constituency

1, Makadara Jericho Social Hall | 28. Voi
2. Kamukuniji Bahati Social Hall | 29, Dujis
3, Starehe Kariakor Social Hall | 30. Lagdera
4. Langata Joseph Kangethe Hall | 31. Fadi
5. Dagoretti Waithaka Social Hall : 32, Tjara

6. Westlands Railway Club, Uhuru Park | .

7. Mathare Kariobangi North Social Hall : 33. Waijir East

8. Embakasi Embakasi Social Halil i 34, Wajir South

9, Changamwe Changamwe Hall 35, Wajir West

10. Kisauni Electoral Commission Office, | 36. Mandera West
Mvita Road | 37. Mandera Central

11, Likoni Likoni Secondary School | 38. Mandera East
12, Mvita Makupa Secondary School i 39. Moyale
13. Msambweni Social Service Office sorta Horr
14, Matuga Matunga Development Institute, | 1. Saku

Dining Hall : i pasa th
15, Kinango Kinango High School rT Isielo South
16. Bahari : County Council Office, Kilifi : 45. Tor ‘b u
17. Kaloleni St. George’s Secondary School, 46. Neon eo

‘Kaloleni | ag, Tigaia’
18. Ganze District Agriculture Office, Ganze . Tigania .

cae tgs rae 48. North Imenti
19. Malindi Malindi Municipal Office taal :

a : 49. Central Imenti
20, Magarini Marafa Health Centre : South Ty twee : 50. South Imenti
21. Garsen Garsen Divisional Headquarters SH. 'Nithi
22. Galole Galole County Council Social Hall | 52. Tharaka
23. Lamu East Agriculture Office {
24. Lamu West Lamu Port Museum $3, Runyenjes
25. Taveta ; Water Office, Taveta : 54. Siakago
26. Wundanyi County Council Hall : 55. Gachoka
27. Mwatate Livestock Office i

Z. R. CHESONI,
Chairman,

Electoral Commission.

Office Location

Social Services Department
Garissa, Baysuf Building
Modogashe Boarding School
Bura Boarding Primary School
Masalani Boarding Primary

School

Wajir High School
Habswein Trading Centre
Griftu Pastoral Trading Centre
Takaba Primary School
Elwak Primary School
Tac Tutors Office, Bulla Jamhuri
Moyale Town
North Horr Town
Esso Petrol Station
Laisamis Town
Behind Barclays Bank, Isiolo
Garbatula Social Hall
County Council of Meru, Maua
County Council of Meru, Lare
County Council of Meru, Urru
County Council of Meru, Kinoru
Committee Building, Gatimbi
County Council of Meru, Nkubu
County Council Office, Chuka
Chiakariga Divisional Headquar-

ters
Union House, Runyenjes
Lands Building, Siakago
Forest Department Building,
Gachoka

1803



1804

Constituency

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.

. 63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
1.

71.

72.
73.

74.

75.
76.
77.
78.

79.
80.
ail.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
Ol.
92.
93,
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.

- 99.
100.

fol.
102.
103.
104.

105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
#10.

iil.

“172.
113.

114.
115.
116.
P17.

118.
119.
120.

21.

Kitui North
Kittui West
Kitui Central
Mutito
Mutomo

Masinga
Yatta

Kangundo
Kathiani
Machakos Town
Mbooni
Mwala
Kilome

Makueni
Kibwezi

Kinangop

Kipipiri
Ndaragwa

Tetu

Kieni
Mathira
Othaya
Mukurwein?

Nyeri Towr:

Mwea
‘Gichugu
'Ndia
Kangema.
Kiharu
Kigumo
Makuyw.
Kandara
Gattanga

“‘Gatundu
Juia
Githungur?
Kiambaa
Kikuyu
Limuru
Lari
Turkana, North
Turkana Central

Turkana South

Kacheliba
Kapenguria

Sigor
Samburu West
Samburu East
Kwanza

Sabcti
‘Cherangani

Eldoret North
Eldoret East
Eldoret South
Kerio East

Kerio West

Kerio Central
Kerio South

Mosop
Aldai
Tinderet
Baringo East

Baringo ‘North
‘Baringo Central
Baringo South

Laikipia West

' Ndaragwa

THE KENYA GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—(Contd.)

Office Location ' Constituency

Mwingi Secondary School 122. Laikipia East

Women Multi-purpose Hall 123. (Nakuru East

Multi-purpose Training Centre ' 124. ‘Nakuru Town
Mutito High School , 125. Molo
Kitui Integrated Programme Off- |

ce, Mutomo | 126. Rongai

Masinga Education Office i

Co-operative Office, (Kathimani » 127. Nakuru North

Co-operative Building 128.-Narok West

Kathiani High School 129. Narok North
Machakos Municipal Hall
Mbooni -Girls Secondary School

Ministry of Water Development
Kilungu Day High School

Makueni Boys’ High School
St. Joseph’s Girls Secondary
School

Ministry of Lands and Settlement
at Engineering Trading

Ol Kalou County Hall
Teachers Advisory

Centre
Gichira Divisional Headquarters,
Tetu

Mweiga <Atdult Education Office
Co-operative Office
Divisional Headquarters, Othaya
Divisional Headquarters,
Mukurweini

Divisional Headquarters, Nyeri
Divisional Headquarters, Wanguru
Divisional Headquarters, Kianyaga
Divisional Headquarters, Baricho
Divisional Headquarters, Kangema
Divisional Headquarters, ‘Kiharu
Divisional Headquarters, Kigumo
Divisional Headquarters, Makuyu
Divisional Headquarters, Kandara
Divisional Headquarters, Gatanga

Gatundu County Council Hall
Thika District Environment Office
Githunguri Co-operative Office
Kiambaa Education Office
‘Kikuyu County Council ‘Offices
Limuru Town Council Office
Lari Education Office
Kakuma Arid Zone Office

Turkana Teachers Resource
Centre, Lodwar

Reformed Church Guest House,
Lokichar

Ministry of Water Buildings
County Council Building, Kape-
nguria

Divisional Headquarters
Samburu County Council
Divisional Headquarters, Wamba
Divisional Headquarters Offices,
Endebess

Education Office, [Kitale Museum
Divisional Headquarters Office,
\Cherangani

Turbo County Council Hall
Central Primary School
Kesses Secondary School
Tot Divisional Headquarters

Office
Divisional Headquarters, Kap-
sowar

Iten County Council
Chepkorio Divisional Headquar-

ters

Kabiyet Secondary School .
County Council Offices, 'Kapsabet
Town Council Offices, Nandi Hills
Chemolingot District Education
Office, Nginyang Division

Livestock Offices, Kabartonjo
‘Kabarnet Municipal Hall
District Education Office, Eldama

Ravine
Laikipia County Council Social
Hall

   

130.

131.
132,

133.
134..
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
i41.
142.
143.

144.
145.
146.

147.
148.
149.
150.

151.

152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158,
159.

160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.

168.
169.
170.
171.

172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

179.
180,

18.
182.

183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.

Narok South

Kajiado North
Kajiado Central

Kajiado South
Bomet
‘Chepalungu
Konoin
Buret
Belgut
Kinkelion
Malava
Lugari
Mumias
Lurambi

Emuhaya
Shinyalu
Tkolomani

Sabatia
Vihiga
Butere

Hamisi

Mt. Elgon

Kimilili
‘Webuye
Sirisia

Kanduyi
Amagoro
(Nambale

Samia
Bunyala

Ugenya
Alego
Gem

Bondo
Rarieda
Kisumu’ Town

Kisumu Rural
‘Nyando

Muhoroni
‘Nyakach
‘Kasipul-Kabondo
Karachuonyo

Rongo
Rangwe
Mbita
Ndhiwa
Migori
(Nyatiike
‘Kuria

Bonchari
‘South Mugirango

Bomachoge

Bomasi

‘Nyaribari Masaba
'Nyaribari Chache
Kitutu Masaba
Kitutu Chache
West Mugirango
North Mugirango/
Borabu

_ Ahero

 

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NAIROBI

Sth December, 1992

Office Location

Asal Building
Naivasha Town Council Hall
Nakuru Town Hall
Molo Urban Council, Molo
Township

Veterinary Divisional Office,
Rongai Divisional Headquarters

Bahati County Hall
Kilgoris Secondary School
Information Office, Narok
Ololulunga) Arid Zone Primary
School

Co-operative Society Offices
Chairman’s Chamber, Olkejuado
County Council

H.C.D.A. Offices, Loitokitok
County Council Hall, Bomet
Ndanai Village Polytechnic
Veterinary Office
Kapkatet Community Hall
Community Hall
Adult Education Office
Divisional Headquarters
Divisional Headquarters, Lugari

Mumias Town Council Hall
Lurambi District’s Office Munici-

pality
Town Council, Luanda
Divisional Headquarters

Divisional Headquarters,
mani ,

Sabatia Abugwi Hall
Information House
Butere. Divisional Headquarters
Registration of Identity Cards

Office
Divisional Headquarters, Kapso-

kwony
Divisional Headquarters, Kimilili

Town Hall, Webuye
Divisional Headquarters, Kimililt

Divisional Headquarters
Divisional Headquarters

Divisional Headquarters
Divisional Headquarters, Funyula
Divisional Headquarters, Budala-

Ikolo-

ngi
Ukwala High School
D.LD.C. Building
Divisional Headquarters, Yala

Bondo Urban Council Office
Divisional Headquarters

Town Hall
Divisional Headquarters

Muti-purpose Training

Centre
Munara Settlement Scheme
Pap Onditi Social Hall
Divisional Headquarters, Oyugis
Kendu Bay Divisional Headquar-

ters
Divisional Headquarters, Rongo
Divisional Headquarters, Rangwe
Divisional Headquarters, Mbita
Divisional Headquarters, Ndhiwa
Divisional Headquarters, Migori.
Divisional Headquarters, Nyatike
Divisional Headquarters, Kehan-
cha

Divisional Headquarters, Suneka
Divisional Headquarters, Nyama-
rambe

Divisional Headquarters, Ogembo
Divisional Headquarters, Nya-
mache

Divisional Headquarters, Masimba
Divisional Headquarters, Keumbu
Divisional Headquarters, Manga
Divisional Headquarters, Marani
Divisional Headquarters, Nyamira

Divisional Headquarters, Ekerenyo

 


