## SPECIAL ISSUE



# THE KENYA GAZETTE

### Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. XCIV-No. 63

#### NAIROBI, 5th December, 1992

Price Sh. 12

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 5750

#### THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT

(Cap. 7)

NOTIFICATION

IT IS notified for the general information of the public that the Returning Officers' offices for the constituencies listed in the first column of the Schedule hereto are located at the places described in the second column of the said Schedule and that those are the offices/places where the candidates shall deliver their nomination papers for the parliamentary and civic nominations on 9th December, 1992.

The nomination hours shall be as follows:

(a) Parliamentary candidates between 8.00 a.m. and 1.00 p.m.

(b) Civic candidates between 8.00 a.m. and 12 noon.

Dated the 5th December, 1992.

Constituency

1. Makadara 2. Kamukunji 3. Starehe 4 Langata 5. Dagoretti Westlands 6. 7. Mathare 8. Embakasi 9. Changamwe 10. Kisauni 11. Likoni 12. Mvita 13. Msambweni 14. Matuga 15. Kinango 16. Bahari 17. Kaloleni 18. Ganze 19. Malindi 20. Magarini 21. Garsen 22. Galole 23. Lamu East 24. Lamu West 25. Taveta 26. Wundanyi 27. Mwatate

Office Location Jericho Social Hall Bahati Social Hall Kariakor Social Hall Joseph Kangethe Hall Waithaka Social Hall Railway Club, Uhuru Park Kariobangi North Social Hall Embakasi Social Hall Changamwe Hall Electoral Commission Office. Mvita Road Likoni Secondary School Makupa Secondary School Social Service Office Matunga Development Institute, Dining Hall Kinango High School County Council Office, Kilifi St. George Kaloleni George's Secondary School, District Agriculture Office, Ganze Malindi Municipal Office Marafa Health Centre Garsen Divisional Headquarters Galole County Council Social Hall Agriculture Office Lamu Port Museum Water Office, Taveta County Council Hall Livestock Office

Constituency 28. Voi 29. Dujis 30. Lagdera 31. Fafi 32, Ijara 33. Wajir East 34. Wajir South 35. Wajir West 36. Mandera West 37. Mandera Central 38. Mandera East Moyale 39. North Horr 40. 41. Saku 42. Laisamis Isiolo North Isiolo South 43. 44. 45. Igembe Ntonyiri 46. Tigania 47. North Imenti 48. 49. Central Imenti 50. South Imenti 51. Nithi 52. Tharaka 53. Runyenjes 54. Siakago 55. Gachoka

Z. R. CHESONI, Chairman, Electoral Commission

Office Location Social Services Department Garissa, Baysuf Building Modogashe Boarding School Bura Boarding Primary School Masalani Boarding Primary School Wajir High School Habswein Trading Centre Griftu Pastoral Trading Centre Takaba Primary School Elwak Primary School Tac Tutors Office, Bulla Jamhuri Moyale Town North Horr Town Esso Petrol Station Laisamis Town Bchind Barclays Bank, Isiolo Garbatula Social Hall County Council of Meru, Maua County Council of Meru, Lare County Council of Meru, Urru County Council of Meru, Kinoru Committee Building, Gatimbi County Council of Meru, Nkubu County Council Office, Chuka Chiakariga Divisional Headquarters Union House, Runyenjes Lands Building, Siakago Building, Forest Department Gachoka

1803

#### SCHEDULE

Co

Office Location

SCHEDULE-(Contd.)

Constituency	Office Location
56. Kitui North	Mwingi Secondary School
57. Kitui West	Women Multi-purpose Ha
58. Kitui Central	Multi-purpose Training Ce Mutito High School
59. Mutito	Mutito High School
60. Mutomo	Kitui Integrated Programm ce, Mutomo
61. Masinga	Masinga Education Office
62. Yatta	Co-operative Office, Kathi
63. Kangundo	Co-operative Building
64. Kathiani	Kathiani High School
65. Machakos Town	Machakos Municipal Hall
66. Mbooni	Mbooni Girls Secondary
67. Mwala	Ministry of Water Deve
68. Kilome	Kilungu Day High Schoo
69. Makuenî	Makueni Boys' High Sch
70. Kibwezi	St. Joseph's Girls Se
	School
71. Kinangop	Ministry of Lands and Se
1000 0 1 0 10 11 0 12 0 12 0 12 0 12 0 1	at Engineering Trading
72. Kipipiri	Ol Kalou County Hall
73. Ndaragwa	Ndaragwa Teachers A
	Centre
74. Tetu	Gichira Divisional Heade Tetu
75. Kieni	Mweiga Adult Education
76. Mathira	Co-operative Office
77. Othaya	Divisional Headquarters,
78. Mukurweini	Divisional Headquarters,
ist manatives	Mukurweini
79. Nyeri Town	Divisional Headquarters.
80. Mwea	Divisional Headquarters, Divisional Headquarters, V
81. Gichugu	Divisional Headquarters, K
82. 'Ndia	Divisional Headquarters,
83. Kangema	Divisional Headquarters, K
84. Kiharu	Divisional Headquarters,
85. Kigumo	Divisional Headquarters,
86. Makuyu	Divisional Headquarters, Divisional Headquarters, 1
87. Kandara	Divisional Headquarters,
88. Gatanga	Divisional Headquarters,
89. Gatundu	Gatundu County Counc
90. Juia	Thika District Environmen
91. Githunguri	Githunguri Co-operative Kiambaa Education Offic
92. Kiambaa 93. Kikuyu	Kikuyu County Council
94. Limuru	Limuru Town Council (
95. Lari	Limuru Town Council C Lari Education Office
96. Turkana North	Kakuma Arid Zone Offic
97. Turkana Central	Turkana Teachers
97. Turkana Constat	Centre, Lodwar
98. Turkana South	Reformed Church Guest
XXX ANIMAN STATE	Lokichar
99. Kacheliba	Ministry of Water Build
100. Kapenguria	County Council Building
	nguria
101. Sigor	Divisional Headquarters
102. Samburu West	Samburu County Council
103. Samburu East	Divisional Headquarters, Divisional Headquarters
104. Kwanza	
	Endebess
105. Saboti	Education Office, Kitale
106. Cherangani	Divisional Headquarters
	Cherangani
107. Eldoret North	Turbo County Council H
108. Eldoret East	Central Primary School
109. Eldoret South	Kesses Secondary School
10. Kerio East	Tot Divisional Head Office
111. Kerio West	Divisional Headquarters
III. Kello west	sowar
112. Kerio Central	Iten County Council
113. Kerio South	Chepkorio Divisional H
115. Reno bound	ters
114. Mosop	Kabiyet Secondary School
115. Aldai	County Council Offices, T
116. Tinderet	Town Council Offices, Na
117. Baringo East	Chemolingot District E
	Office, Nginyang Divisi
118. Baringo North	Livestock Offices, Kabar
119. Baringo Central	Kabarnet Municipal Hal
120. Baringo South	District Education Office,
	. Ravine
121. Laikipia West	Laikipia County Counci
	Hall
	BRINTED AND DIDLIE

wingi Secondary School omen Multi-purpose Hall	122. L 123. N
ulti-purpose Training Centre	124. N
utito High School	125. N
tui Integrated Programme Offi-	100 1
ce, Mutomo	126. R
asinga Education Office p-operative Office, Kathimani	127. N
p-operative Building	128. N
athiani High School	129. I
achakos Municipal Hall	130. ľ
booni Girls Secondary School inistry of Water Development	131. K
Jungu Day High School	132. K
akueni Boys' High School Joseph's Girls Secondary	
. Joseph's Girls Secondary	133. K
School	134. E
inistry of Lands and Settlement	135. C 136. K
at Engineering Trading   Kalou County Hall	130. F
daragwa Teachers Advisory	138. E
Centre	139. K
ichira Divisional Headquarters,	140. N
Tetu	141. L 142. N
weiga Adult Education Office o-operative Office	143. I
ivisional Headquarters, Othava	14.0 495916
ivisional Headquarters, Othaya ivisional Headquarters,	144. H
Mukurweini	145. S
ivisional Headquarters, Nyeri ivisional Headquarters, Wanguru	146. I
ivisional Headquarters, Wanguru ivisional Headquarters, Kianyaga	147. 8
ivisional Headquarters, Baricho	148.
ivisional Headquarters, Kangema	- 149. I
ivisional Headquarters, Kiharu ivisional Headquarters, Kigumo ivisional Headquarters, Makuyu	150. I
ivisional Headquarters, Kigumo	1
ivisional Headquarters, Makuyu	151. 1
ivisional Headquarters, Gatanga	
atundu County Council Hall	152. I 153. V
hika District Environment Office	154.
ithunguri Co-operative Office	155. 1
iambaa Education Office ikuyu County Council Offices	156. v
imuru Town Council Office	157. 0
ari Education Office	158. 3 159. 3
akuma Arid Zone Office	139.
urkana Teachers Resource Centre, Lodwar	160.
leformed Church Guest House,	161.
Lokichar	162.
finistry of Water Buildings	163.
County Council Building, Kape-	164. 165.
nguria Jivisional Headquarters	166.
amburu County Council	167.
visional Headquarters, Wamba	
hivisional Headquarters Offices,	168.
Endebess	169. 170.
ducation Office, Kitale Museum ivisional Headquarters Office,	170.
Cherangani	
urbo County Council Hall	172. 1
entral Primary School esses Secondary School	173. 1
esses Secondary School	174. 0
ot Divisional Headquarters Office	175. 1
vivisional Headquarters, Kap-	177. 0
sowar	178. 1
en County Council	170
hepkorio Divisional Headquar- ters	179. 4 180, t
abiyet Secondary School	100. 1
ounty Council Offices. Kansabet	181.
own Council Offices. Nandi Hills	182.
hemolingot District Education	100
Office, Nginyang Division ivestock Offices, Kabartonjo	183. 1
Kabarnet Municipal Hall	185.
District Education Office, Eldama	186.
Ravine	187.
Ravine aikipia County Council Social Hall	188. I
- A A MATE	

(Contd.)	83
Constituency 122. Laikipia East 123. Nakuru East 124. Nakuru Town 125. Molo	83
126. Rongai	
127. Nakuru North 128. Narok West 129. Narok North 130. Narok South	
131. Kajiado North 132. Kajiado Central	
<ol> <li>Kajiado South</li> <li>Bomet</li> <li>Chepalungu</li> <li>Chepalungu</li> <li>Konoin</li> <li>Buret</li> <li>Belgut</li> <li>Belgut</li> <li>Kirskelion</li> <li>Malava</li> <li>Lugari</li> <li>Lugari</li> <li>Lurambi</li> </ol>	12/
144. Emuhaya 145. Shinyalu 146. Ikolomani	
147. Sabatia 148. Vihiga 149. Butere 150. Hamisi	
151. Mt. Elgon	
<ol> <li>Kimilili</li> <li>Webuye</li> <li>Sirisia</li> <li>Sirisia</li> <li>Kanduyi</li> <li>Amagoro</li> <li>Mambale</li> <li>Samia</li> <li>Bunyala</li> </ol>	
<ul> <li>160. Ugenya</li> <li>161. Alego</li> <li>162. Gem</li> <li>163. Bondo</li> <li>164. Rarieda</li> <li>165. Kisumu Town</li> <li>166. Kisumu Rural</li> <li>167. Nyando</li> </ul>	63 19 **
168. Muhoroni 169. Nyakach 170. Kasipul-Kabondo 171. Karachuonyo	
<ul> <li>172. Rongo</li> <li>173. Rangwe</li> <li>174. Mbita</li> <li>175. Ndhiwa</li> <li>176. Migori</li> <li>177. Nyatike</li> <li>178. Kuria</li> </ul>	1
179. Bonchari 180. South Mugirango	
181. Bomachoge 182. Bomasi	
<ul> <li>183. Nyaribari Masaba</li> <li>184. Nyaribari Chache</li> <li>185. Kitutu Masaba</li> <li>186. Kitutu Chache</li> <li>187. West Mugirango</li> <li>188. North Mugirango/</li> <li>Borabu</li> </ul>	

Asal Building Naivasha Town Council Hall Nakuru Town Hall Molo Urban Council, M Molo Township Divisional Veterinary Office. Rongai Divisional Headquarters Bahati County Hall Kilgoris Secondary School Information Office, Narok Ololulunga Arid Zone Primary School School Co-operative Society Offices Chairman's Chamber, Olkejuado County Council H.C.D.A. Offices, Loitokitok County Council Hall, Bornet Ndanai Village Polytechnic Veterinary Office Kapkatet Community Hall Community Hall Adult Education Office Divisional Headquarters Divisional Headquarters, Lugari Mumias Town Council Hall Lurambi District's Office Municipality Town Council, Luanda **Divisional Headquarters** Divisional Headquarters, Ikolomani Sabatia Abugwi Hall Information House **Butere Divisional Headquarters** Registration of Identity Cards Office Divisional Headquarters, Kapsokwony Divisional Headquarters, Kimilili Town Hall, Webuye Divisional Headquarters, Kimilili **Divisional Headquarters Divisional Headquarters Divisional Headquarters** Divisional Headquarters, Funyula Divisional Headquarters, Budalangi Ukwala High School D.I.D.C. Building Divisional Headquarters, Yala Bondo Urban Council Office **Divisional Headquarters** Town Hall **Divisional Headquarters** Training Ahero Muti-purpose Centre Munara Settlement Scheme Pap Onditi Social Hall Divisional Headquarters, Ovugis Kendu Bay Divisional Headquarters Divisional Headquarters, Rongo Divisional Headquarters, Rangwe Divisional Headquarters, Mbita Divisional Headquarters, Ndhiwa Divisional Headquarters, Migori. Divisional Headquarters, Nyatike Divisional Headquarters, Kehancha Divisional Headquarters, Suneka Divisional Headquarters, Nyamarambe Divisional Headquarters, Ogembo Divisional Headquarters, Nyamache Divisional Headquarters, Masimba Divisional Headquarters, Keumbu Divisional Headquarters, Manga Divisional Headquarters, Marani Divisional Headquarters, Nyamira Divisional Headquarters, Ekerenyo

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NAIROBI